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& 1,500 100%: 1,500 100%; 1.00
| =M 750 50% 743 50%; 0.99
oM 750 50% 757 50%; 1.01
HFE 19~294 300 20% 251 17%: 0.84
3004 300 20% 235 16%: 0.78
4004 300 20% 284 19%: 0.95
50CH 300 20% 297 20%: 0.99
600 O 4+ 300 20% 432 29%: 1.44
Mg 300 20% 291 19%: 0.97
Q1A /77| 400 27% 474 32%; 1.19
aH 50 3% 46 3% 0.92
QX/NE/E24 210 14% 160 1%: 0.76
ZFE/Het 170 1% 149 10%: 0.88
/85 150 10% 149 10%: 1.00
Bt/ git3e 220 15% 231 15%: 1.05

- HE Q2= RAMREE At 4 7| &. 3= www.gallup.co.kr

A& At = 20213 78 YOrE FUUSEQAZ 7| E A H//4/HT

gyt 20214 7€ HE ZQSEQILI|E 770 A/ /A E
SR EME AR FUSEALI|E 7 21
20214 119 5~282 | AtE|& i7t=H 8
HY AL (F) @ A4 | 19~294 30t 50CH 600H +
A 1500 1,500% 17% 16% 20% 29%
My oM 750 7431 18% 16% 20% 26%
o4 750 757 16% 15% 19% 31%
AEE Mg 300 291 18% 18% 18% 27%
OI1/A7| 400 4741 18% 17% 20% 25%
o 50 461 15% 13% 20% 35%
/M Z=/ 210 1601  16% 16% 20% 30%
/et 170 1491 16% 13% 20% 34%
/45 150 1491  15% 14% 21% 33%
HAL/ S AL 220 231 15% 14% 20% 31%
A &/U/0Y 17 17 - - - -
A3 184 205 1% 6% 24% 51%
5B /MH A 579 580 1 15% 19% 25% 18%
NV 352 2991 24% 30% 16% 5%
HYze 217 247 1% 7% 20% 58%
&hAl 80 721 100%
221 /2E|/7|Et 71 80i 18% 7% 6% 68%
= A 57 51 17% 23% 21% 15%
LrzE = 680 6581 20% 15% 23% 23%
35t 688 6951 14% 16% 18% 31%
5t 74 961 13% 1% 10% 55%
ZpyE 23 231 266 5% 4% 28% 51%
Al @ 237 2331 14% 15% 19% 31%
S E-Sm] 76 80 9% 14% 19% 35%
zuge 952 9151 22% 19% 18% 21%
- 503 O|2h2 2| H|A|SHR| o8 H=783 www.gallup.co.kr
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©® 5H3019] Af5f(LftH) MY 43 7H 0|
A A7|(BR) Al Ao 3= 5y
o o) |EOPAA [LHBEIST Net S [FOPI % L% | Net S | S7Fe2t 4% | Net S
(1) @ @] @ 0 @ 1) -
19794 49% 12% 37 60% 13% 47 23% 1% -12
19804 49% 27% 22 51% 31% 20 47% 10% -37
19814 38% 30% 8 44% 15% 29 53% 1% -42
19824 48% 16% 32 45% 8% 37 49% 12% -37
1983 69% 6% 63 66% 5% 61 56% 15% -41
19844 43% 6% 37 56% 9% 47 39% 14% -25
19854 41% 18% 23 51% 15% 36 42% 14% -28
19864 48% 7% 41 56% 6% 50 46% 5% -41
1987 44% 19% 25 58% 8% 50 31% 17% -14
1988 60% 12% 48 62% 7% 55 19% 31% 12
19894 40% 32% 8 56% 10% 46 28% 34% [
19904 25% 48% -23 43% 23% 20 33% 28% -5
1991 21% 53% -32 39% 22% 17 34% 32% -2
19924 31% 28% 3 35% 15% 20 34% 26% -8
19934 45% 18% 27 45% 9% 36 32% 19% -13
19944 45% 17% 28 A47% 9% 38 A% 17% =24
1995 34% 31% 3 49% 12% 37 37% 20% -17
19964 19% 40% -21 27% 22% 5 40% 1% -29
19974 16% 60% -44 16% 44% -28 37% 1% -26
19984 28% 38% -10 24% 30% -6 14% 34% 20
19994 42% 16% 26 32% 16% 16 36% 12% -24
2000 7% 73% -66 17% 43% -26 40% 10% -30
20014 21% A% -20 25% 27% -2 42% 12% -30
2002 22% 57% -35 33% 30% 3 62% 15% -47
2003 22% 47% -25 30% 27% 3 52% 8% -44
20044 9% 62% -53 14% 45% -31 47% 6% -41
20054 20% 36% -16 26% 25% 1 38% 10% -28
2006 10% 51% -41 23% 30% -7 42% 7% -35
20074 25% 28% -3 29% 20% 9 30% 13% -17
2008 9% 64% -55 14% 44% -30 39% 9% -30
20094 26% 19% 7 26% 15% 11 49% 13% -36
20104 21% 27% -6 26% 20% 6 39% 7% -32
20114 1% 43% -32 18% 28% -10 37% 6% -31
20124 12% 40% -28 17% 27% -10 31% 4% -27
20134 21% 24% -3 21% 16% 5 33% 9% -24
20144 15% 37% -22 20% 25% -5 29% 7% -22
20154 16% 34% -18 21% 25% -4 36% 6% -30
20164 4% 66% -62 1% 42% =31 51% 4% -47
20174 20% 29% -9 19% 22% -3 43% 14% -29
20184 1% 53% -42 1% A% -30 38% 1"M% -27
20194 10% 46% -36 12% 29% -17 43% 1% -32
20204 10% 49% -39 1% 33% -22 43% 9%
20219 | 25%  28% 3| 23%  20% 3| 41% _ 13% 28
- O 2 2R A2)) 4RI 1,500 B ZAL Net Score: £(H1R 4, S| B A3}
- 7babE MY M A % EE 3 HE S22 www.gallup.cokr
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Az S AR S ZAF A7
ZIHt 7 i b A7 | Net S |S7Ht 2 437 | Net.S (O§ 2t
2) M -2 @ M (1)-(2) -

25% 23%; -2 7% 31%; 24| 19794
52% 26%!  -26 21% 43%; 22| 19801
42% 26%;  -16 40% 21%  -19| 19814
26% 28% 2 24% 27% 3| 19821
33% 2% -1 24% 29% 5] 1983
55% 17%; -38 35% 18%f -17| 198444
60% 16%;  -44 37% 8% -19| 198514
53% 19% -34 49% 12%; -37| 19864
52% 7% -35 19% 45%; 26| 19874
43% 27%;  -16 29% 37% 8| 1988t
74% 0%  -64 38% 33%|  -5| 19894
75% 0%  -65 31% 36% 51 19904
67% 14%; -53 23% 48%; 25| 199144
64% 14%; -50 20% 43%; 23| 19924
62% 15% -47 15% 48%! 33| 1993
48% 2% =27 21% 40%; 19| 19944
53% 7% -36 34% 27%; -7 1995
69% 7% -62 33% 23%; -10| 199644
88% 4%; -84 21% 46%; 25| 19974
70% 12%} -58 28% 32% 41 1998
25% 40%; 15 29% 20% -9 | 19994
88% 5% -83 66% 7%!  -59 | 2000t
64% 13% -51 45% 10%{ -35| 20014
66% 15%! -51 59% 17% -42/| 2002\
65% 1% -54 56% 10%{ -46| 20034
70% 8% 62 46% 13%{ -33| 20044
53% 13%; -40 40% 10%{ -30| 20054
66% 8% -58 39% 10%; -29| 20064
51% 16%; -35 31% 13%{ -18| 20074
72% 5% -67 41% 12%{ -29| 20084
42% 15% -27 43% 19%!  -24| 20094
44% 5% -29 32% 12%; -20| 20104
54% 7% -47 38% 8%{ -30| 20114
48% 10%; -38 28% 9% -19| 2012\
4% 16%; -25 25% 13%; -12| 20134
48% 10%| -38 31% 9%} -22| 20144
44% 3% =31 30% 9%{ -21| 20154
66% 5% -61 50% 5% -45| 20164
40% 20%! -20 31% 19%; -12| 20174
53% 10%! -43 44% 9%} -35| 20184
50% 12%; -38 42% 13%; -29| 20194
61% 8%! =53 48% 8% 40| 2020
46% 18%: -28 39% 14%; -25 | 20214
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HE)  Asre MRl 412 202214 WA of s St of S 2102t 2L 7?
SO &L FOH A, "L 1, H| " AT FOM Fol AL,
Ao EH QI 4f ML Net
20219 118 5-28% Arels Z0p2! 74 i Lt 7 nE/ Score
2h= HY AL @ = 77 N CIPS- °

M 2 SEAHE (1))

Az 1,500 25% 19% 54% 2% 6

4 H4d 7431 21% 21% 57% 1% 0
o 757 28% 17% 51% 3% 1M

A 19~294 251 29% 13% 55% 3% 16
300H 235 26% 17% 55% 2% 9

4044 284 24% 20% 55% 1% 4

5004 297 27% 20% 52% 1% 7

60LH O] &+ 432 20% 22% 54% 4% -2

g/ A 19~294 132 24% 15% 60% 2% 9
A Hd 300 121 27% 18% 53% 2% 9
=g 4004 145 20% 20% 58% 1% 0

=g 5004 150 24% 19% 55% 1% 5

=g 600 O 4 196 14% 27% 58% 1% -13

O d 19~294A 120 36% 10% 49% 5% 26

0f/d 30CH 114 25% 17% 57% 2% 8

O 400H 140 28% 19% 52% 1% 9

O/ 5004 147 30% 21% 48% 1% 9

Of/d 60CH Of 4t 236 26% 18% 51% 6% 8

2o 5/U/0fY 17 - - - - -
ZrE A 205 24% 21% 52% 3% 3

7|5 B/MHA 580 25% 20% 53% 2% 5

AP /2] 299 25% 13% 60% 1% 12
g4 247 25% 23% 49% 3% 2

sk 72 27% 9% 60% 4% 18

22 /2E|/7|Ef 80 19% 24% 55% 1% -5

Z2|HE M2 291 17% 19% 64% -2
QH/B7] 474 23% 24% 50% 3% -1

AR 46 20% 12% 67% 2% -
/M E/E2H 160 25% 12% 57% 6% 13

a4z /Met 149 45% 10% 44% 35
/2= 149 22% 20% 53% 5% 2
HAHEAE 231 27% 19% 53% 8

- 32 20211 BE] 2

212, Net Score: #=(ff

) 2|4, B-H 2 A3}

- 50AR| OJTH2 2] A A[5t2| 2. eH=72% www.gallup.co.kr

40| 2ET AL 7?
‘B0l Tl 2L

£330 d Net
20219 118 5-28% Arels Z0p2! 74 iLfHpRl 7 nE/ Score
2h= HY AL @ = 77 N CIPS- ] °
m 2 SE71E  (1)12)
A3 1,500 ¢ 23% 20% 56% 1% 3
4 H4d 7431 20% 22% 57% 1% -2
oM 7571 26% 17% 55% 2% 9
oA 19~294 2511 28% 1% 58% 3% 17
304 2351 24% 18% 56% 2% 6
40t} 2841 24% 19% 57% 1% 5
50CH 2971 24% 19% 56% 1% 5
60CH O Af 4320 18% 27% 54% 1% -9
M 8 19-294 1321 19% 12% 67% 2% 7
o e LA 300 1211 24% 21% 53% 2% 3
A 40cH 1451 21% 17% 60% 1% 4
A 50CH 150§ 24% 19% 57% 5
i 60CH O] 4 1961 14% 35% 51% -21
oA 19~294 120 38% 9% 49% 4% 29
o A4 30CH 1141 24% 15% 58% 2% 9
o A4 40CH 140 26% 20% 54% 1% 6
oA 50Ch 147§ 25% 18% 56% 1% 7
O A4 60CH O] 4 2367 21% 20% 57% 2% 1
A 5/4/AY 17 - - - - -
A 2057 19% 24% 55% 2% -5
52 /MH Al 5800 26% 20% 52% 2% 6
AR /22 2991 25% 13% 61% 1% 12
qYzH 2477 20% 21% 59% 1% -1
& AY 721 20% 15% 62% 3% 5
S22/ 2E|/7|E 80 16% 28% 56% -12
o Me 2917 18% 19% 62% 0% -1
M/ 474 ¢ 23% 24% 50% 3% -1
oH 46 - - - - -
M/ ME/23 160 25% 14% 59% 2% 11
gx/det 149 ¢ 35% 8% 56% 27
/e 149§ 22% 21% 53% 3% 1
A2 2311 20% 20% 60% 0
- Net Score: &(i#) |4, H2&-H| 2 A2}
- 50AtE| O|2h2 2| A A[SFA| ¢S, eh=747 www.gallup.co.kr



AE) WHol= U2t A7t ofw e 2ol Y7t
SO &L FOH A, "L 1, H| " AT FOM Fol AL,
Mal 27t A (Z7]) Mg Net
20219 118 5-28% Arels Z0p2! 74 i Lt 7 nE/ Score
HEEES, (DI Sl Il TP it
M 2 SEHE  (1)-(2)
Az 1,500 25% 28% 46% 2% -3
HqE J34 743 23% 30% 46% 1% -7
o 757 26% 25% 46% 3% 1
A 19~294 251 25% 21% 50% 4% 4
3004 235 28% 28% 43% 2% 0
40ty 284 25% 27% 46% 2% -2
5004 297 25% 31% 42% 1% -6
600y O 4+ 432 21% 29% 48% 2% -8
g/ =8 19~294 132 19% 25% 53% 3% -6
A Hd 300 121 29% 30% 41% 1% -1
=g 4004 145 25% 27% 47% 1% -2
=g 5004 150 24% 34% 41% 1% -10
=g 600 O 4 196 21% 33% 46% 0% -12
O d 19~294A 120 32% 17% 46% 5% 15
0f/d 30CH 114 27% 26% 45% 2% 1
Of/d 40CH 140 26% 27% 44% 3% -1
0f/d 50CH 147 26% 29% 43% 2% -3
Of/d 60CH Of 4t 236 22% 25% 49% 4% -3
2o 5/U/0fY 17 - - - - -
ZrE A 205 19% 28% 50% 3% -9
7|5 2/MH A 580 26% 28% 45% 2% -2
AP S /2] 299 25% 27% 46% 2% -2
HYgxE 247 27% 27% 44% 3% 0
sk 72 21% 22% 51% 6% -1
22 /2E|/7|Ef 80 22% 32% 44% 2% -10
Z2|HE M2 291 25% 28% 47% 1% -3
QH/B7] 474 26% 28% 42% 3% -2
e 46 - - - - -
d/ME/EH 160 24% 25% 46% 4% -1
FR/Met 149 29% 19% 52% 0% 10
/2= 149 23% 32% 40% 6% -9
HAHEA/EYE 231 20% 29% 50% -9
- Net Score: (i) A| 4=, H2-H| 2 A2}
- 50AtE| D|Th2 2| A|A|5FA| O 2. h= 747 www.gallup.co.kr

AE) Yool Ltat ARt ofm g 20|akn BAILE?
SHEL S A, A2 A, B2 A F0AM ol FHAIL.
A3 LA 1y Net
20211 119 5~28% | A4 - -
IET.EE @) [STHREREA, o | 28/ Score
v ( 8 SEAE (12
| 1500 46% 18% | 33% 3% 28
CERE: 743 45% 19% | 33% 2% -26
of 4 757 | 46% 17% | 33% 3% -29
i 19-29K 251 45% 19% | 33% 4% 26
30cH 235| 38% | 22% | 38% 2% -16
40t} 2841 47% 17% | 33% 2% -30
50 2971 51% 18% | 30% 1% -33
60T} Of A 4320 46% 17% | 34% 3% -29
My 19-294) 132 49% 6% | 30% 5% 33
oz LA 30k 1217 39% | 22% | 35% 3% -17
LA 40 145 45% | 20% | 32% 3% -25
LA 50 150 | 50% 16% | 33% 0% -34
LEAS 60CH Of Af 196 44% | 20% | 34% 1% -24
o 44 19-29 4] 1201 40% | 21% | 36% 2% 19
of 4 30cH M4, 38% | 21% | 41% 0% -17
of 44 40t} 140 51% 14% | 34% 2% -37
of 44 50rH 147 52% | 21% | 26% 1% -31
of 44 60T} Of A 236 | 48% 14% | 33% 5% -34
EEERYEIEE T - - - -
245 205| 46% | 20% | 31% 3% ~26
JsE2/ME| A 5801 47% 19% | 32% 2% -28
Abg /2 299 | 47% 7% | 34% 2% -30
R EL 247 | A6% 7% | 34% 3% -29
Al 72 45% 7% | 33% 5% -28
22| /SE|/7|Ef 80 38% 15% | 43% 4% -23
o M2 2911 46% 19% | 34% 1% 27
Q1% /77| 474 46% | 2% | 29% 3% 24
79 46 - - - - -
oM /M Z/EH 160  40% 15% | 40% 5% -25
/e 149 | 43% 16% | 41% 1% -27
o2/Es 149 48% | 20% | 27% 5% -28
BAH/Z AR 231 50% 14% | 36% 1% -36
- Net Score: &=(#f) 2|4, H2H-H| 2 Az}
- 50AtE| O|2h2 2| A|A[SFA| %S, eh=Z4% www.gallup.co.kr



HAE) UWHO =S Ut LA E30] of i3 Zio|2ty 24 Y7t? HE) WHHO=ZAH QA 20| ofwE Aol By L 7t?
SHEL S A, ALY A, H LY A FoM Bl RAUAIL. SHEL Ford A7, ALY A, H Y A oM ol RAUAIL.
Aol A 24 MY Net Aol =24 24 ML Net
20214 119 5~28Y | Atg& = = 20215 118 5~28Y | A3l 4 _ -
Sh2 o1z ZAp @) ZIteF A ik AT 7 P ngy Score SH2 o1z Z AL @) Z7ts Ak AT H NPy nEg/ Score
2 (1 cEIgEAE M2 2 (1 SENIgEAR (X0
A 1,500 39% 14% 1% 5% -25 A 1,500 41% 13% 38% 8% -28
Ay G 743 42% 14% 40% 4% -28 A G 743 43% 13% 38% 7% -30
o 757 37% 15% 42% 6% -22 o 757 40% 13% 38% 9% -27
o 19~294 251 38% 14% 43% 5% =24 oA 19~294 251 43% 1% 39% 8% -32
300y 235 1% 1% 43% 1% -30 300y 235 44% 13% 34% 9% =31
4004 284 39% 18% 40% 3% =21 4004 284 40% 13% 40% 8% -27
50 297 42% 14% 1% 3% -28 50y 297 45% 13% 36% 5% -32
60LH O] 4+ 432 38% 14% 39% 9% =24 600 O] 4+ 432 37% 14% 39% 10% -23
A/ =g 19~294 132 1% 12% 42% 5% -29 af/ =8 19~294 132 47% 10% 36% 8% -37
o J 300 121 42% 1% 44% 4% =31 oy G4 300 121 44% 1% 36% 8% -33
=4 4004 145 43% 19% 34% 3% =24 =4 4004 145 42% 13% 36% 8% -29
=4 5004 150 45% 12% 1% 2% -33 =g 5004 150 43% 13% 40% 1% -30
=4 60 O] 4f 196 38% 17% 41% 4% =21 =4 600 O 4f 196 39% 14% 1% 6% -25
O 19~29A 120 34% 17% 44% 4% -17 O d 19~29A 120 39% 1% 42% 8% -28
o4 30CH 114 1% 12% 42% 5% -29 oA 300y 114 44% 14% 32% 9% -30
o4 400H 140 35% 16% 46% 3% -19 oA 400y 140 37% 13% 43% 7% =24
044 500} 147 40% 16% 1% 3% =24 oA 500y 147 46% 14% 33% 7% -32
04 600} O 4f 236 37% 12% 38% 13% -25 O /g 600} O|4f 236 36% 13% 38% 13% -23
AAdE s/d/0Y 17 - - - - - 2dE s/d/0Y 17 - - - - -
2 205 35% 18% 1% 6% -17 2 205 39% 13% 38% 10% -26
e 2/MHI A 580 37% 16% 43% 3% -21 7| e 2/MH| A 580 1% 14% 38% 7% -27
AP B /e 299 44% 12% 39% 1% -32 APB /e 299 40% 12% 39% 9% -28
=] 247 1% 1% 38% 9% -30 A== 247 40% 13% 38% 10% -27
Sk 72 47% 15% 34% 4% -32 Sk 72 47% 12% 35% 6% -35
2RI /[2E|/7|Ef 80 35% 8% 48% 9% -27 22 [2E|/7|Ef 80 50% 1% 34% 6% -39
Ao ME 291 46% 17% 32% 4% -29 2|HE M 291 42% 14% 33% 10% -28
QM /ZF 7| 474 39% 17% 39% 5% -22 QI /A7 474 45% 15% 33% 7% -30
od 46 - - - - - od 46 - - - - -
/M S/ 160 35% 12% 1% 12% -23 /M E/E2H 160 29% 12% 46% 13% -17
/et 149 31% 8% 60% 2% -23 4z /Met 149 29% 12% 52% 7% -17
/385 149 36% 20% 35% 9% -16 /A& 149 44% 14% 28% 14% -30
HAH/ A/ 231 40% 8% 48% 3% -32 HAHEAMEE 231 43% 6% 47% 3% -37
- Net Score: &(#f) A4, H2H-H| & Az} - Net Score: &=(#f) 2|4, H2H-H| 2 Az}
- 50At3| 0|2k ¢X| A AISHR| %E. et=74E www.gallup.co.kr - 50At3| o|gh= ¢ZI A AI5tR| g st www.gallup.co.kr
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L4 ANSH % ar

20214 10~128 |- R kR . Net
b 2 Foru 7 Wy 7| esfer | @a/  Score
( @ (Ha¥ | sEAm (R

A B2 /% | 2% | 27% 7% 11

AFGHANISTAN 24% 56% 4% 16% -32

ALBANIA 70% 5% 25% - 65

ARGENTINA 38% 30% 19% 12% 8

ARMENIA 36% 30% 15% 19% 6

AUSTRIA 27% 33% 35% 5% -6

AZERBAIJAN 62% 9% 14% 15% 53

BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA 31% 39% 25% 5% -8

BULGARIA 15% 48% 21% 16% -33

COLOMBIA 51% 22% 25% 2% 29

CZECH REPUBLIC 20% 45% 32% 3% -25

ECUADOR 50% 17% 28% 5% 33

GERMANY 32% 29% 33% 7% 3

GHANA 52% 31% 14% 4% 21

HONG KONG 35% 27% 29% 9% 8

INDIA 54% 24% 19% 3% 30

INDONESIA 76% 4% 15% 4% 72

IRAQ 37% 30% 33% - 7

ITALY 14% 36% 48% 2% -22

JAPAN 35% 7% 37% 21% 28

KAZAKHSTAN 58% 15% 24% 3% 43

KENYA 47% 20% 12% 20% 27

KOSOVO 56% 12% 29% 4% 44

NORTH MACEDONIA 21% 38% 37% 4% -17

MALAYSIA 53% 1% 34% 2% 42

MEXICO 58% 1% 24% 7% 47

MOLDOVA 37% 39% 18% 7% -2

NIGERIA 68% 17% 12% 3% 51

PAKISTAN 43% A% 9% 7% 2

PERU 44% 14% 30% 1% 30

PHILIPPINES 44% 3% 40% 13% 41

POLAND 17% 47% 25% 10% -30

ROMANIA 42% 32% 23% 3% 10

RUSSIA 23% 36% 28% 13% -13

SERBIA 26% 32% 42% 1% -6

REPUBLIC OF KOREA 25% 19% 54% 2% 6

SPAIN 50% 18% 28% 4% 32

SWITZERLAND 36% 23% 34% 8% 13

THAILAND 23% 34% 37% 6% -1

TURKEY 22% 56% 15% 6% -34

UKRAINE 25% 38% 25% 1% -13

UK 37% 19% 36% 8% 18

USA 40% 22% 29% 8% 18

VIETNAM 59% 12% 28% - 47

AUSTRALIA* 37% 23% 31% 9% 14
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AN ZAF Zol A LU 2t | 23fe | =S/  Score
(1) 2 w2 Ay (-0
A 26% A% 26% 7% -15
AFGHANISTAN 23% 60% 4% 13% -37
ALBANIA 49% 28% 23% - 21
ARGENTINA 26% 47% 18% 10% -21
ARMENIA 29% 40% 18% 14% -11
AUSTRIA 16% 55% 26% 3% -39
AZERBAIJAN 52% 8% 14% 26% 44
BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA 8% 72% 18% 3% -64
BULGARIA 6% 64% 19% 1% -58
COLOMBIA 32% 29% 36% 2% 3
CZECH REPUBLIC 10% 58% 29% 3% -48
ECUADOR 36% 26% 35% 4% 10
GERMANY 16% 59% 22% 3% -43
GHANA 45% 28% 18% 9% 17
HONG KONG 20% 45% 28% 7% -25
INDIA 49% 32% 16% 3% 17
INDONESIA 58% 10% 26% 6% 48
IRAQ 27% 38% 35% - -11
ITALY 1% 46% A1% 2% -35
JAPAN 31% 15% 31% 24% 16
KAZAKHSTAN 28% 31% 35% 5% -3
KENYA 46% 22% 16% 16% 24
KOSOVO 45% 23% 27% 4% 22
NORTH MACEDONIA 19% 50% 28% 3% -31
MALAYSIA 36% 24% 38% 1% 12
MEXICO 32% 37% 26% 5% -5
MOLDOVA 21% 42% 29% 9% -21
NIGERIA 61% 22% 13% 1% 39
PAKISTAN 40% 45% 10% 6% -5
PERU 28% 44% 19% 9% -16
PHILIPPINES 35% 9% 45% 1% 26
POLAND 5% 64% 22% 8% -59
ROMANIA 18% 61% 18% 2% -43
RUSSIA 1% 53% 24% 12% -42
SERBIA 19% 47% 32% 1% -28
REPUBLIC OF KOREA 25% 28% 46% 2% -3
SPAIN 31% 39% 28% 3% -8
SWITZERLAND 17% 44% 33% 6% -27
THAILAND 17% 40% 37% 5% -23
TURKEY 12% 72% 1% 5% -60
UKRAINE 10% 53% 31% 6% -43
UK 13% 47% 32% 8% -34
USA 21% 43% 28% 8% =22
VIETNAM 55% 19% 27% - 36
AUSTRALIA* 19% 37% 37% 7% -18
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20219 10-128 | O SO HE 2 Ay Net
AN ZAF =3t | W=t o ZE| @2/  Score
M | 9@ | oy | gAY (@)
A g+ 57% 13% 28% 1%
AFGHANISTAN 45% 36% 19% -
ALBANIA 75% 1% 24% -
ARGENTINA 58% 12% 28% 3%
ARMENIA 39% 19% 42% 1%
AUSTRIA 52% 13% 35% 1%
AZERBAIJAN 74% 4% 21% 1%
BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA 49% 13% 38% 1%
BULGARIA 45% 10% 43% 4%
COLOMBIA 83% 4% 12% 1%
CZECH REPUBLIC 49% 7% 42% 1%
ECUADOR 78% 5% 16% 1%
GERMANY 48% 13% 37% 1%
GHANA 37% 35% 27% 1%
HONG KONG 37% 26% 35% 1%
INDIA 61% 12% 25% 1%
INDONESIA 65% 7% 28% -
IRAQ 50% 33% 17% -
ITALY 39% 7% 53% 1%
JAPAN 65% 4% 24% 7%
KAZAKHSTAN 81% 5% 13% -
KENYA 71% 15% 14% 1%
KOSOVO 74% 6% 20% 1%
NORTH MACEDONIA 55% 10% 34% 1%
MALAYSIA 78% 5% 16% -
MEXICO 65% 6% 27% 2%
MOLDOVA 49% 15% 35% 1%
NIGERIA 78% 1% 1% -
PAKISTAN 65% 23% 12% -
PERU 65% 4% 29% 2%
PHILIPPINES 76% 7% 16% 1%
POLAND 54% 13% 31% 2%
ROMANIA 49% 8% 43% -
RUSSIA A1% 23% 30% 6%
SERBIA 55% 8% 36% 1%
REPUBLIC OF KOREA 57% 6% 38% 1%
SPAIN 52% 1% 34% 2%
SWITZERLAND 58% 8% 32% 1%
THAILAND 53% 6% 40% 1%
TURKEY 42% 23% 36% -
UKRAINE 51% 31% 16% 3%
UK 52% 17% 31% 1%
USA 56% 16% 27% 1%
VIETNAM 66% 0% 33% -
AUSTRALIA* 59% 14% 26% 1%
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20143 10/29~11/25 1,500 54% 7% 39% 0% 47
20151 10/29~11/21 7,500 55% 9% 35% 1% 46
20163 11 4~25% 1500 49% 9% 42% 0% 40
20173 1€ 8~294 1,500 49% 7% 44% 0% 42
2018 11 7~304 1,500 46% 7% 47% 0% 39
207914 11€ 8~28Y 7,500 57% 5% 37% 1% 52
2020 118 5~29% 1,500 49% 6% 44% 1% 43
20214 119 5~282 | 1,500 57% 6% 38% 1% 51
4g €4 743 53% 5% 40% 1% 48
of 757 60% 5% 35% 0% 55

oqEge 19~294 251 58% 2% 37% 2% 56
30c4 235 61% 4% 33% 2% 57

40CH 284 59% 3% 37% 1% 56

50CH 297 54% 6% 40% 48

60CH O] A 432 51% 9% 40% 42

M/ A 19~294| 132 52% 4% 42% 2% 48
ofage LA 3004 121 56% 5% 35% 3% 51
A 40Ch 145 55% 2% 42% 1% 53
A 504 150 51% 10% 40% 41

LHA 60K O AF 196 51% 7% 42% 44

Of A 19~294 120 66% 1% 31% 2% 65

o4 30Cy 114 67% 3% 30% 64

o4 40t} 140 63% 4% 32% 59

o4 50CH 147 58% 3% 40% 55

Of A 60CH O] Af 236 52% 10% 38% 42

oy =/U/0oY 17 - - - - -
ArE 205 52% 10% 38% 42

I E 2/ A 580 57% 3% 39% 1% 54
AbE/E 299 62% 5% 33% 1% 57
Hyze 247 53% 7% 40% 46

SHAY 72 60% 0% 39% 2% 60

B2 /2E|/7|E} 80 50% 10% 40% 1% 40

2 Me 291 56% 6% 38% 1% 50
o1 /77| 474 53% 5% 1% 1% 48

=H 46 - - - - -
HH/ME/2H 160 46% 9% 44% 2% 37

=3 /Het 149 67% 2% 30% 1% 65
/ae 149 58% 5% 37% 0% 53
BAHELMEY 231 58% 6% 36% 0% 52
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STRICTLY EMBARGOED UNTIL 23:59 (GMT) December 27" 2021

At the end of 2021 global hope and happiness are decreasing around the world compared
to last year. Fears of upcoming economic difficulties remain high and steadily growing.
The global pandemic clearly still impacts the world’s hopes, fears and expectations - but
there are significant differences by region and country by country.

These are some of the findings of “End of Year” survey — the world’s longest running global
survey started in 1979 by Gallup International. “End of Year” is an established tradition
throughout the world — with its Hope Index, Happiness Index and economic situation
expectations trend.

As 2021 draws to a close there is hope for a brighter future around the world, although not
reaching high levels measured some years ago. 38% of the world’s population now think that 2022
will be better than 2021, 28% expect a worse year and 27% believe 2022 will be the same as 2021.
The picture looks similar to the end of 2020. 2008 still remains the year with largest pessimism
around the world in the new century.

People in Indonesia seem to be most hopeful (76% there expecting a better year), along with
people in Albania (70%), Nigeria (68%), Azerbaijan (62%) and Vietnam (59%). Hope is low in
Afghanistan (56% expecting a worse year), Turkey (56%), Bulgaria (48%), Poland (47%), Czech
Republic (45%) and Pakistan (41%).

The citizens of the Republic of Korea (with 54% expecting the upcoming year to be the same), Italy
(48%), Serbia (42%), etc. rather expect 2022 to be the same as 2021.

According to our Gallup International Association HOPE INDEX (answers “better” minus answers
“worse”) the top 5 optimists are: Indonesia (+72), Albania (+65), Azerbaijan (+53), Nigeria (+51),
Mexico and Vietnam (both with net score of +47).

Top 5 pessimists are Turkey (-34), Bulgaria (-34), Afghanistan (-32), Poland (-30) and Czech Republic
(-25).

In terms of regions and heavy weight countries optimism/pessimism ratio seems to show a
relatively stable pattern over recent years. Europe, Russia and the Middle East tend to be more
pessimistic, while countries in Asia, for instance, seem to be more optimistic. Hope in the USA, in
Germany, in the U.K., Australia and India is decreasing sharply compared to last year’s survey while
Japan, Mexico and Korea is significantly growing. Turkey is a unique case with a record increase of
pessimism (due in part to the severe inflation factor).

Expectations about the economy show anxiety. However, there is no further growth in worries —
in comparison to last year. Today 26% of the people now expect economic prosperity for their

Disclaimer: Gallup International Association or its members are not related to Gallup Inc., headquartered in Washington D.C. which is no longer a
member of Gallup International Association. Gallup International Association does not accept responsibility for opinion polling other than its own. We
require that our surveys be credited fully as Gallup International (not Gallup or Gallup Poll).
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country in the year to come, 41% are prepared for economic difficulties and 26% think that 2022
will be the same as 2021 in terms of economy.

In Nigeria (61% optimists), Indonesia (58%), Vietnam (55%) and Azerbaijan (52%), Albania, India
(both with 49%) economic optimism is visibly prevailing against pessimism. Expectations for
economic difficulty are most predominant in Turkey (72% there expecting difficulties), Bosnia and
Herzegovina (72%), Bulgaria (64%), Poland (64%), Romania (61%), Afghanistan (60%) and Germany
(59%).

Europe seems more pessimistic as a hole and noticeably Eastern Europe, a pattern we have seen
emerging over the years in GIA surveys. Developing regions, on the other hand, are often more
cheerful and hopeful. National optimism is not usually just a matter of wellbeing but also matter of
age of the population and perceptions of growth possibilities ahead.

Despite the pandemic and economic difficulties personal happiness prevails — as is always the
case. There used to be some better times about five years ago, but still in terms of personal
happiness people across the globe now remain rather satisfied. 56% of world’s population now
consider themselves “rather happy or very happy”, over a tenth say that they are more or less
unhappy, while near a third say that they are “neither happy, nor unhappy”.

People in Colombia (83% declaring to be happy), Kazakhstan (81%), Albania (74%), Malaysia (78%),
Nigeria (78%) are most happy according to their self-evaluation. Most unhappy are people in
Afghanistan (36% saying they are unhappy or very unhappy), Ghana, Iraq (31%), Ukraine (31%),
Turkey (23%), Pakistan (23%) and Russia (23%).

According to GIA’s HAPPINESS INDEX the top 5 happy countries are: Colombia (happy and very
happy minus unhappy and very unhappy equals +79), Kazakhstan (+76), Albania (+74), Malaysia
(+73), Azerbaijan (+70). Top 5 unhappy are Ghana (+2 only), Afghanistan (+9), Hong Kong (+11), Iraq
(17) and Russia (+18).

As often, Latin America, Africa and East Asia are among the happiest places in the world. Europe,
the Middle East and Russia (again, as expected) are on the gloomier side. USA scores an average
for the World result.

Kancho Stoychev, president of GIA:

“The unprecedented state financial support on personal and business levels during the pandemic so
far played a positive role and, in a way, limited the spread of mass pessimism around the World.
But it didn’t stop it. When the crisis started in March 2020 a majority of global citizens were
convinced that it will be over by the end of the fall. Year 2021 was marked by the expectation that
vaccines are going to solve the problem. Facing 2022 the perception is that we are rather in a
chronic situation without a clear end. The growth of inflation was anticipated after the massive
printing of money but although it started to pass the 5% threshold barrier in recent weeks, in many
countries the real worries are not prevented. And the big tension is not that inflation will become a
two digits phenomenon - most probably it will be kept in the single digits scope - but that it will be

Disclaimer: Gallup International Association or its members are not related to Gallup Inc., headquartered in Washington D.C. which is no longer a
member of Gallup International Association. Gallup International Association does not accept responsibility for opinion polling other than its own. We
require that our surveys be credited fully as Gallup International (not Gallup or Gallup Poll).
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significantly longer than the usual few months. Together with disrupted global supply chains and an
explosion in energy prices, the world’s population now faces unprecedented challenges which will
spread political tension (not only in the less developed countries).”

Methodology:

The Gallup International End of Year Survey (EoY) is an annual tradition initiated by and designed
under the chairmanship of Dr. George Gallup in 1977. The survey is conducted every year since then.
This year it was carried out in 44 countries around the world.

Sample Size and Mode of Field Work:

A total of 41 560 persons were interviewed globally. In each country a representative sample of
around 1000 men and women was interviewed during October-December 2021 either face to face,
via telephone or online.

The margin of error for the survey is between +3-5% at 95% confidence level.

About Gallup International
Gallup International Association (GIA)is the leading global independent association in market
research and polling.

For over 70 years Gallup International members have demonstrated their expert ability to conduct
multi-country surveys on a comparable basis and deliver the highest quality. Our more than 100
members and partners are leading national institutes with a profound local knowledge of research
methods and techniques, statistical sources, customs and culture differences of its own country and
carefully selected by the Association Board. With only one member agency per country, members
work together on a daily basis to share knowledge, new research techniques and tools, as well as to
provide the most appropriate solutions to international research projects and service our clients to
the best of our abilities.

For more information:

Kancho Stoychev (in Sofia), +359 88 8611025

Johnny Heald (in London), +44 7973 600308

David Jodice (in Washington), +1 703 424 5757

Andrey Milekhin (in Moscow), +7 499 136 8068

Dr Mungqith Dagher (in Baghdad) +962 7 9967 2229

Steven Kang (in Seoul), +82-2-3702-2550

Antonio Asencio Guillen (in Madrid) +34 608191334

For further details see website: www.qgallup-international.com

Disclaimer: Gallup International Association or its members are not related to Gallup Inc.,
headquartered in Washington D.C. which is no longer a member of Gallup International
Association. Gallup International Association does not accept responsibility for opinion polling
other than its own. We require that our surveys be credited fully as Gallup International (not Gallup
or Gallup Poll).

Disclaimer: Gallup International Association or its members are not related to Gallup Inc., headquartered in Washington D.C. which is no longer a
member of Gallup International Association. Gallup International Association does not accept responsibility for opinion polling other than its own. We
require that our surveys be credited fully as Gallup International (not Gallup or Gallup Poll).
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End of Year Survey 2021 Participants

(GIA Members and Partners presented in alphabetical order)

Company: ACSOR-Surveys
Index Kosova

Voices!

MPG LLC

Roy Morgan

Das Osterreichische Gallup Institut
GmbH

SIAR Research and Consulting Group
Mareco Index Bosnia

Gallup International Balkan

Centro Nacional de Consultoria
Mareco IVP

CEDATOS

GIA

Positive Insights

CSG

Convergent

1024
501
821

1001

1184

1000

500
1000
803
775
1000
730
1000
1000
524
1124

CATI
F2F
CAWI
CATI
Online

CAWI

Telephone
Online
F2F
CATI
F2F
F2F
Online
F2F
Online

F2F/Telephone

13-16 October 2021
November 2021
11-24 November 2021
16-27 November 2021
25-28 November 2021
14-20 November 2021

01-10 December 2021
01-21 November 2021
28 Oct - 05 Nov 2021
10 Nov - 10 Dec 2021
October 2021
01-09 December 2021
01-10 December 2021
25 Oct - 26 Nov 2021
19-30 November 2021
Nov-Dec 2021

18+, National
18+, National
18+, National
18+, National
18+, National

14+, National

18+, National
18+, National
18+, National
18+, National
18+, National
16+, Urban
16+, National
18+, National

18+, cities

18+, 12 Major Cities

Disclaimer: Gallup International Association or its members are not related to Gallup Inc., headquartered in Washington D.C. which is no longer a member of Gallup International Association. Gallup International
Association does not accept responsibility for opinion polling other than its own. We require that our surveys be credited fully as Gallup International (not Gallup or Gallup Poll).
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End of Year Survey 2021 Participants -contd.
(GIA Members and Partners presented in alphabetical order)

INDONESIA Deka Online 08 Nov- 12 Dec 2021 18+, National
IRAQ IIACSS 1000 F2F 03-22 November 2021 18-81, Urban
ITALY DOXA 1046 F2F 15-28 November 2021 15+, National
JAPAN Nippon Research Center 1154 F2F 02-14 October 2021 18-79, National
KAZAKHSTAN BISAM - CENTRAL ASIA 493 CATI December 2021 18+, National
KENYA Mind Pulse 1000 F2F Nov-Dec 2021 18+, Major Cities
KOSOVO Index Kosova 953 CATI November 2021 18+, National
NORTH MACEDONIA BRIMA 1210 F2F 15-30 November 2021 18+, National
MALAYSIA Central Force 1002 CATI Oct-Nov 2021 18+, National (mobile)
MEXICO BRAIN 501 Online October 2021 18-64, 3 Major Cities
MOLDOVA CBS-Research 1205 CATI 06-12 October 2021 18+, National
NIGERIA Market Trends International 1000 F2F Oct - Nov 2021 18+, National
PAKISTAN Gallup Pakistan 1000 CATI 22 Oct - 03 Nov 2021 18+, National
PERU DATUM Internacional 1000 Online 24 Sep-05 Oct 2021 18-70, Urban
PHILIPPINES PSRC 1000 F2F 12 Nov-08 Dec 2021 18-65, National
POLAND Mareco Polska 1009 F2F 06-20 October 2021 18+, National

Disclaimer: Gallup International Association or its members are not related to Gallup Inc., headquartered in Washington D.C. which is no longer a member of Gallup International Association. Gallup International
Association does not accept responsibility for opinion polling other than its own. We require that our surveys be credited fully as Gallup International (not Gallup or Gallup Poll).
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ROMANIA

RUSSIA

SERBIA

REPUBLIC OF KOREA
SPAIN
SWITZERLAND
THAILAND

TURKEY

UKRAINE

UK
USA
VIETNAM

End of Year Survey 2021 Participants -contd.

GALLUP

INTERNATIONAL

wied IMT

(GIA Members and Partners presented in alphabetical order)

Kantar

ROMIR

TMG Insights

Gallup Korea

SIGMA DOS

Gallup AG Switzerland
Infosearch Limited
BAREM

ROMIR & Kyiv International Institute
of Sociology and Democratic
Initiatives Foundation

ORB International
Survey Monkey

Indochina Research

960
1009
1500

900
1000

600
1003

2003

1051
1184
601

CAWI
Online
F2F
F2F
CAWI
Online
F2F
CATI

CATI

Online
Online

F2F

October

25 Oct-05 Nov 2021

04 Oct-07 Nov 2021
05-28 November 2021

October 2021

01-10 December 2021
08-28 November 2021

25 Oct - 08 Dec 2021

02-11 November

06-10 December 2021
08 December 2021
26 Oct-10 Nov 2021

18-64, National
18+, Cities 10,000+
18+, National
19+, National
18, National
16+, National
18+, National

18+, National

18+, National

18+, National
18+, National
18-64, 4 Major Cities

Disclaimer: Gallup International Association or its members are not related to Gallup Inc., headquartered in Washington D.C. which is no longer a member of Gallup International Association. Gallup International
Association does not accept responsibility for opinion polling other than its own. We require that our surveys be credited fully as Gallup International (not Gallup or Gallup Poll).



Definitions:
Optimists = Better
Pessimists = Worse
Neutrals = The same

INTERNATIONAL
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HOPE INDEX

As far as you are concerned, do you think that 2022 will be better, worse or the same as 2021?
opTiMISTS: 38 / PESSIMISTS: 28 / NEUTRALS: 27
GLOBAL HOPE INDEX (OPTIMISTS MINUS PESSIMISTS): +10

m Better

m Worse

® The same

DK/NR

GLoBAL HOPE INDEX AT THE END OF 2021: +10

42%
Better e 38%

25%
Worse I 28%

25%
TR Same I 27%

8%
DK/NR o 7%

TOP 5 OPTIMISTS TOP 5 PESSIMISTS
(OPTIMISTS MINUS (OPTIMISTS MINUS
PESSIMISTS) PESSIMISTS)

INDONESIA: +72 TURKEY: -34
ALBANIA: +65 BULGARIA: -33
AZERBAIJAN: +53 AFGHANISTAN: -32
NIGERIA: +51 POLAND: -30

MEXICO, VIETNAM: +47 CZECH REPUBLIC: -25
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As far as you are concerned, do you think that 2022 will be better, worse or the same as 2021?

Russia

B

EU Europe

7

USA ﬂ Non EU Europe

West Asia East Asia

Middle East
7

Africa

-ndla

WD w'

Australia

a

inor deviations due to rounding are possible

Definitions:
Optimists = Better
Pessimists = Worse
Neutrals = The same
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HOPE INDEX Jounded 1947

As far as you are concerned, do you think that 2022 will be better, worse or the same as 2021?

L betier | _worse | same JET

TOTAL EUROPE ’

EU Europe (Total)

7

o

West EU East EU Non EU Europe

6 7

o g

Definitions:
Optimists = Better
Pessimists = Worse

Neutrals = The same Minor deviations due to rounding are possible
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Definitions:
Optimists = Better
Pessimists = Worse
Neutrals = The same

60%

55%

50%

45%

40%

35%

30%

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

0%

\’\//\/“ ‘/\\’

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

a\\Orse

2006

At the end of each year

2007

2008

HOPE INDEX
As far as you are concerned, do you think that 2022 will be better, worse or the same as 2021?

The same e===Better

2009

2010

2011

-——————ﬂ"'—\\\\\v,f”’/””--~"———N\\\\\/’jfjf

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

38%

27%

2021
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HOPE INDEX — Heavy weight countries
As far as you are concerned, do you think that next year will be better, worse or the same as the current?

HOPE INDEX 2021 HOPE INDEX 2020 HOPE INDEX 2019 HOPE INDEX 2018 HOPE INDEX 2017 HOPE INDEX 2016 HOPE INDEX 2015

USA +18 +43 +23 +32 +21 +11 +15
United Kingdom +18 +39 +3 -1 +7 +4 +1
Germany +3 +20 +15 +14 +12 +7 +2
Russia -13 -13 +2 -3 +8 +14 +32
India +30 +57 +42 +64 +51 +55 +47
Japan +28 +10 +17 +12 +10 +7 +12
Australia +14 +49 i +30 -8 +3 +10
Republic of Korea +6 -22 -17 -30 -3 -31 -4
Mexico +47 +21 +37 +58 -8 -29 -11

Turkey -34 -3 0 -11 -4 -2 +16
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As far as you are concerned, do you think that 2022 will be better, worse or the same as 2021?
(Countries presented in alphabetical order)

Country
Global Average 38% 28% 27% 7% KENYA 47% 20% 12% 20%
AFGHANISTAN 24% 56% 4% 16% -32 KOSOVO 56% 12% 29% 4% +a4
ALBANIA 20% 59 259 i +65 NORTH MACEDONIA 21% 38% 37% 4% -17
ARGENTINA 38% 30% 19% 12% +8 MALAYSIA >3% 11% 34% 2% 42
ARMENIA 36% 30% 15% 19% +6 MEXICO 58% 11% 24% 7% +47
0 0 0 o _
AUSTRALIA* 37% 23% 31% 9% +14 RIOTDOME Sl 22k 18% % 2
0, 0, 0, 0,
B 279 23% 359 59 . NIGERIA 68% 17% 12% 3% +51
PAKISTAN 43% 41% 9% 7% +2
AZERBAIJAN 62% 9% 14% 15% +53 0 0 ° 0
PERU 44% 14% 30% 11% +30
BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA 31% 39% 25% 5% -8
PHILIPPINES 44% 3% 40% 13% +41
BULGARIA 15% 48% 21% 16% -33
POLAND 17% 47% 25% 10% -30
COLOMBIA 51% 22% 25% 2% +29
ROMANIA 42% 32% 23% 3% +10
CZECH REPUBLIC 20% 45% 32% 3% -25
° ? ° ’ RUSSIA 23% 36% 28% 13% -13
[0) 0, () 0,
ECUADOR 50% 17% 28% 5% +33 p— 26% 20% 2% 1% .
0, 0, 0, 0,
SRS Sk 2 2 e i REPUBLIC OF KOREA 25% 19% 54% 2% +6
GHANA 52% 31% 14% 4% 21 SPAIN 50% 18% 28% 4% +32
HONG KONG 35% 27% 29% 9% +8 SWITZERLAND 36% 23% 34% 8% +13
INDIA o — L% = D THAILAND 23% 34% 37% 6% -11
INDONESIA 76% 4% 15% 4% +72 TURKEY 22% 56% 15% 6% -34
IRAQ 37% 30% 33% * +7 UKRAINE 25% 38% 25% 11% -13
ITALY 14% 36% 48% 2% -22 UK 37% 19% 36% 8% +18
JAPAN 35% 7% 37% 21% +28 USA 40% 22% 29% 8% +18
KAZAKHSTAN 58% 15% 24% 3% +43 VIETNAM 59% 12% 28% * +47

*Australian results are quoted in charts/tables, but not included in Global Average calculations (survey data base not available) Minor deviations due to rounding are possible
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ECONOMIC PROSPERITY

Compared to this year, in your opinion, will next year be a year of economic prosperity, economic
difficulty or remain the same for your country?

® Economic
prosperity

® Economic
difficulty

= Remain the
same

DK/NR

Expectations at the end of 2020
m Expectations at the end of 2021

L e

Economic difficulty o — 415

) 24%
Ramain the same s 26%

6%
DK/NR o 7%

TOP 5 ANSWERS TOP 5 ANSWERS
“ECONOMIC PROSPERITY” “ECONOMIC DIFFICULTY”

NIGERIA: 61% TURKEY/BOSNIA&HERZEGOVINA: 72%
INDONESIA: 58% BULGARIA, POLAND: 64%

VIETNAM: 55% ROMANIA: 61%
AZERBAIJAN: 52% AFGHANISTAN: 60%

ALBANIA/INDIA: 49% GERMANY: 59%
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Compared to this year, in your opinion, will next year be a year of economic prosperity, economic difficulty
or remain the same for your country?

rosperit difficult m DK/NA .
Y / Russia

v

EU Europe

(>

USA

B

Non EU Europe \\,:141e East

o

Africa

West Asia East Asia

Q{,

8

>

Latin America

6 Australia

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible g‘
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Compared to this year, in your opinion, will next year be a year of economic prosperity, economic difficulty
or remain the same for your country?

TOTAL EUROPE |

EU Europe (Total)

5|
West EU East EU Non EU Europe

B

@9

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible
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55%

50%

45%

40%

35%

30%

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

0%

1999
2000
2001

2002

2003

ECONOMIC PROSPERITY

Compared to this year, in your opinion, will next year be a year of economic prosperity, economic
difficulty or remain the same for your country?

== ECconomic prosperity

The same  ====Economic difficulty
At the end of each year
< LN O N~ o] D o
o o o o o o —
o o o o o o o
(gl (gl (@] (gl (gl (gl (gl

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2020

41%

26%

26%

2021

*The question was not asked in late 2018 and 2019
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ECONOMIC PROSPERITY - Heavy weight countries

= GALLUP

INTERNATIONAL
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Compared to this year, in your opinion, will next year be a year of economic prosperity, economic difficulty or remain the same for your country?

ECONOMIC PROSPERITY 2021

ECONOMIC PROSPERITY 2020

ECONOMIC PROSPERITY 2017

ECONOMIC PROSPERITY 2016

ECONOMIC PROSPERITY 2015

USA

United Kingdom

Germany
Russia
India
Japan

Australia

Republic of Korea

Mexico

Turkey




Country

ECONOMIC PROSPERITY
Compared to this year, in your opinion, will next year be a year of economic prosperity, economic difficulty or remain the same for your country?

(Countries presented in alphabetical order)

s GALLUP

INTERNATIONAL

founded 1947

Global Average
AFGHANISTAN
ALBANIA
ARGENTINA
ARMENIA
AUSTRALIA*
AUSTRIA
AZERBAIJAN
BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA
BULGARIA
COLOMBIA
CZECH REPUBLIC
ECUADOR
GERMANY
GHANA
HONG KONG
INDIA
INDONESIA
IRAQ
ITALY
JAPAN
KAZAKHSTAN

26%
23%
49%
26%
29%
19%
16%
52%
8%
6%
32%
10%
36%
16%
45%
20%
49%
58%
27%
11%
31%
28%

41%
60%
28%
47%
40%
37%
55%
8%
72%
64%
29%
58%
26%
59%
28%
45%
32%
10%
38%
46%
15%
31%

26%
4%
23%
18%
18%
37%
26%
14%
18%
19%
36%
29%
35%
22%
18%
28%
16%
26%
35%
41%
31%
35%

7%
13%
10%
14%
7%
3%
26%
3%
11%
2%
3%
4%
3%
9%
7%
3%
6%
x
2%
24%
5%

KENYA
KOSOVO
NORTH MACEDONIA
MALAYSIA
MEXICO
MOLDOVA
NIGERIA
PAKISTAN
PERU
PHILIPPINES
POLAND
ROMANIA
RUSSIA
SERBIA
REPUBLIC OF KOREA
SPAIN
SWITZERLAND
THAILAND
TURKEY
UKRAINE

UK

USA

VIETNAM

*Australian results are quoted in charts/tables, but not included in Global Average calculations (survey data base not available)

46%
45%
19%
36%
32%
21%
61%
40%
28%
35%
5%
18%
11%
19%
25%
31%
17%
17%
12%
10%
13%
21%
55%

22%
23%
50%
24%
37%
42%
22%
45%
44%
9%
64%
61%
53%
47%
28%
39%
44%
40%
72%
53%
47%
43%
19%

16%
27%
28%
38%
26%
29%
13%
10%
19%
45%
22%
18%
24%
32%
46%
28%
33%
37%
11%
31%
32%
28%
27%

16%
4%
3%
1%
5%
9%
4%
6%
9%

11%
8%
2%

12%
1%
2%
3%
6%
5%
5%
6%
8%
8%

*

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible



HAPPINESS INDEX

In general, do you personally feel very happy, happy, neither happy nor unhappy, unhappy or very

unhappy about your life?

Global Happiness Index (happy and very happy minus unhappy and very unhappy) : +43

= Very happy

= Happy

= Neither happy
nor unhappy

m Unhappy

= Very unhappy

DK/NR

Global Happiness Index at the End of 2021: +43

0,
Very happy s 135
0,
Happy _'4%’%
Neither happy nor unhappy _—zéf%l%

o)
Unhappy s ‘o5

Very unhappy g ?122

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible

1 2%
DK/NR — 3(‘%

TOP 5 HAPPY TOP 5 UNHAPPY
(HAPPY AND VERY HAPPY (HAPPY AND VERY HAPPY
MINUS UNHAPPY AND VERY MINUS UNHAPPY AND VERY
UNHAPPY) UNHAPPY)

COLOMBIA: +79 GHANA: +2
KAZAKHSTAN: +76 AFGHANISTAN: +9
ALBANIA: +74 HONG KONG: +11

MALAYSIA/ECUADOR: +73 IRAQ: +17

AZERBAIJAN: +70 RUSSIA: +18

INTERNATIONAL

founded 1947
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HAPPINESS INDEX Jounied 1947

In general, do you personally feel very happy, happy, neither happy nor unhappy, unhappy or very unhappy about your life?

happy unhappy m DK/NA

EU Europe

on EU Europe
USA 4

Middle East West Asia East Asia
G vy "‘)
Africa
_ India
Latin America a
Australia

Definitions:

Happy = very happy + happy
Unhappy=very unhappy + unhappy Minor deviations due to rounding are possible
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HAPPINESS INDEX Jounded 1947

In general, do you personally feel very happy, happy, neither happy nor unhappy, unhappy or very unhappy about your life?

happy unhappy m DK/NA

TOTAL EUROPE ’

EU Europe (Total)

<

West EU East EU
Definitions:
Happy = very happy + happy
Unhappy=very unhappy + unhappy Minor deviations due to rounding are possible

Non EU Europe
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75%
70%
65%
60%
55%
50%
45%
40%
35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
10%

5%

0%

—

2013

In general, do you personally feel very happy, happy, neither happy nor unhappy, unhappy or very
unhappy about your life?

2014

e Jnhappy

HAPPINESS INDEX

Neither happy nor unhappy

At the end of each year

\

===Happy

2015

2016

2017

2019

2020

2021

56%

28%

13%
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HAPPINESS INDEX Heavy weight countries o
In general, do you personally feel very happy, happy, neither happy nor unhappy, unhappy or very unhappy about your life?

Country HAPPINESS INDEX 2021 HAPPINESS INDEX 2020 HAPPINESS INDEX 2019 HAPPINESS INDEX 2017 HAPPINESS INDEX 2016 HAPPINESS INDEX 2015

USA +40 +42 +45 +50 +48 +43
United Kingdom +35 +27 +38 +42 +47 +37
Germany +35 +39 +41 +38 +46 +40
Russia +18 +19 +24 +50 +51 +50
India +49 +52 +50 +64 +42 +39
Japan +61 +59 +58 +54 +55 +52
Australia +45 +44 e e +44 +47
Republic of Korea +51 +43 +52 +42 +40 +46
Mexico +59 +30 +66 +82 +72 +76

Turkey +19 +25 +38 +29 +30 +41



Country

Global Average
AFGHANISTAN
ALBANIA
ARGENTINA
ARMENIA
AUSTRALIA*
AUSTRIA
AZERBAIJAN

BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA

BULGARIA
COLOMBIA
CZECH REPUBLIC
ECUADOR
GERMANY
GHANA
HONG KONG
INDIA
INDONESIA
IRAQ

ITALY

JAPAN
KAZAKHSTAN
KENYA

Very happy

13%
22%
16%
15%
9%
12%
10%
32%
10%
4%
19%
7%
23%
8%
17%
5%
25%
19%
13%
3%
13%
21%
13%

43%
23%
59%
43%
30%
47%
42%
42%
39%
41%
64%
42%
55%
40%
20%
32%
36%
46%
37%
36%
52%
60%
58%

>
Q.
Q
©
=
[=
=]
—
o
[ =

14%

14%
11%
10%
2%
10%
9%
3%
6%
4%
9%
23%
19%
9%
6%
17%
6%
3%
3%
13%

ery unhappy

4%
5%
3%
3%
2%
3%
1%
1%
1%
1%
4%
12%
7%
3%
1%
16%
1%
1%
2%
2%

(Countries presented in alphabetical order)

3%

3%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
4%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
7%
*

1%

HAPPINESS INDEX
In general, do you personally feel very happy, happy, neither happy nor unhappy, unhappy or very unhappy about your life?

NET Score

+43
+9
+74
+46
+20
+45
+39
+70

+36

+35
+79
+42
+73
+35
+2
+11
+49
+58
+17
+32
+61
+76
+56

Country

KOSOVO

NORTH MACEDONIA
MALAYSIA

MEXICO

MOLDOVA

NIGERIA

PAKISTAN

PERU

PHILIPPINES

POLAND
ROMANIA
RUSSIA
SERBIA
REPUBLIC OF KOREA
SPAIN
SWITZERLAND
THAILAND
TURKEY
UKRAINE

UK

USA

VIETNAM

*Australian results are quoted in charts/tables, but not included in Global Average calculations (survey data base not available)

Very happy

45%
48%
60%
47%
39%
51%
27%
49%
61%
47%
42%
36%
45%
53%
42%
47%
48%
32%
45%
44%
40%
51%

2 2

= S

: &
20% 4% 2%
34% 8% 2%
16% 4% 1%
27% 5% 1%
35% 11% 4%
11% 8% 3%
12% 12% 11%
29% 3% 1%
16% 6% 1%
31% 8% 5%
43% 6% 2%
30% 17% 6%
36% 7% 1%
38% 5% 1%
34% 9% 2%
32% 7% 1%
40% 5% 1%
36% 15% 8%
16% 21% 10%
31% 12% 5%
27% 11% 5%
33% * -

s GALLUP
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NET Score

+68
+45
+73
+59
+34
+67
+42
+61

+69

+41
+41
+18
+47
+51
+41
+50
+47
+19
+20
+35
+40
+66

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible



